CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32101 904-222-9171 901-222-0393 FAX

© networks

95 JAN 23 MI 11: 35

DIVIDENCE OF MAR ATTOR

MAIL TO:		
P.O. Box 582	8	
TALLAHASSEE,	FL	32314

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 528591 81216A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PPD

ORDER DATE: January 23, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:01 AM

ORDER NO. : 528591

CUSTOMER NO: 81216A

CUSTOMER: Stephen L. Raskin, esq GEORGE A. BUCHMANN, ESQ

Suite 205

6201 S.w. 70th Street S. Miami, FL 33143

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: D.C.T. INTERIOR DESIGN CORP.

400001336944 -01/23/95--01056--018 ****122.50 ****122.50

XX A	RTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
C1	ERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE I	RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
хх	CERTIFIED COPY	, ,
	PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING APRIL 3	i Mp
CONTACT	PERSON: Jennifer Moran EXAMINER'S INITIALS) s:

LAW OFFICES OF

STEPHEN L. RASKIN

6201 S.W. 70TH STREET SUIYE 208 SOUTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143

STEPHEN L. RASKIN STEVEN M. GREENBERG SCOTT A. MERSKY

KATHLEEN M. WEBER RASKIN, OF COUNSEL

TELEPHONE: (308) 667-9707 FAX: (308) 667-7647

January 17, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations New Filing Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: D.C.T. INTERIOR DESIGN CORP.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation, together with a check in the amount of \$122.50 made payable to Secretary of State-Corporate Division.

It is my understanding that \$122.50 covers:

\$35.00 filing fee

\$35.00 registered agent \$52.50 certified copy

If you have any questions please call me. Thank you kindly for your prompt assistance.

Sincerely yours,

STEPHEN L. RASKIN, ESQ.

SLR:cm

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

D.C.T. INTERIOR DESIGN CORP.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of this corporation is D.C.T. INTERIOR DESIGN CORP.

ARTICLE II- DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as a corporation for profit, generally engaged in any business activity permitted by law.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 6201 S.W. 70th Street, Suite 205, South Miami, Florida, 33143, and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Stephen L. Raskin, Esq. The mailing address of this corporation is 6201 S.W. 70th Street, Suite 205, South Miami, Florida, 33143.



ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one. The name and street address of the initial director of this corporation is:

STEPHEN L. RASKIN, ESQ. 6201 S.W. 70th STREET
Suite 205
South Miami, FL 33143

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is

STEPHEN L. RASKIN, ESQ. 6201 S.W. 70th Street
Suite 205
South Miami, FL 33143

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer, director or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the share holders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this // day of January 1995.

STEPHEN L. RASKIN

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Stephen L. Raskin known to me to be the person who acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this // day of January , 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Florida At Large

My Commission Expires:

JUDITH A. FISCHER
MY COMMISSION # CC 195185 EXPIRES
April 15, 1996
BONDEO THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC

(Notary Seal)

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING AGENT (F.S. Section 48.091)

BE IT KNOWN THAT:

D.C.T. INTERIOR DESIGN CORP.

desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in the City of Miami, State of Florida, has named Stephen L. Raskin, Esq., located at 6201 S.W. 70th Street, Suite 205, South Miami, Florida 33143, as its agent to accept services of process within Florida.

DATED this // day of __January_, 1995.

ALGENTA PHO OF THE PHONE OF THE Having been named to accept service of process for:

D.C.T. INTERIOR DESIGN CORP.

I hereby agree to act in this capacity and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

> STEPHEN L. RASKIN, ESQ. Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

COUNTY OF DADE

REFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Stephen L. Raskin known to me to be the person who acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this // day of January , 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Florida

At Large

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

JUDITH A. FISCHER MY COMMISSION & CC 195185 EXPIRES April 15, 1996 BONDED THRY TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

H:\WORK\CORP\ARTICLES.DOC